outcomes, which will be held by courts until a final decision of the related litigation is reached. As at 
June 30, 2024, the balance is R$68,168 (R$63,813 as at December 31, 2023). 

18. Equity 

a) Capital 

As at June 30, 2024, the Company’s capital is R$1,576,954,290.05 (one billion five hundred seventy-
six million nine hundred fifty-four thousand two hundred ninety reais and five cents), fully subscribed 
and paid-in, represented by 153,719,601(one hundred fifty-three million seven hundred nineteen 
thousand sic hundred one) registered, common shares, with no par value.  

Under the bylaws, the Company, as decided by the Board of Directors, can increase its capital,